Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yanni Partners, Inc.		01/31/2008	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GBS Investment Consulting, LLC	
Street Address:	Two Pierce Place	
City:	Itasca	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60143	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1655026	GRID
Registration Number:	2679803	YANNI PARTNERS
Registration Number:	2835248	Y
Registration Number:	2955293	MEASURING UP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214-981-3300 Phone: Email:

jchester@sidley.com

Sidley Austin LLP c/o Julia Chester Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 717 N. Harwood Address Line 2: **Suite 3400**

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01005-02301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia M. Chester TRADEMARK

900127977 REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0497

Signature:	/Julia M. Chester/
Date:	02/25/2009
Total Attachments: 5 source=Yanni Assign#page1.tif source=Yanni Assign#page2.tif source=Yanni Assign#page3.tif source=Yanni Assign#page4.tif source=Yanni Assign#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0498

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT OF WORLDWIDE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Confirmatory Assignment Agreement of Worldwide Intellectual Property rights ("Confirmatory Assignment"), effective January 31, 2008, ("Effective Date") is by and between Yanni Partners, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with its principal place of business at 310 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 ("Assignor") and GBS Investment Consulting, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808-1645 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to those certain trademarks, service marks, and trade names ("Trademarks") and copyrights ("Copyrights") in use at common law, or registered with the federal trademark and copyright registries (collectively "Intellectual Property"), as referenced in the schedule attached hereto as Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, on January 31, 2008, Assignee acquired the assets of Assignor, whereby Assignor agreed to sell, assign, transfer, convey, and deliver to Assignee its successors and assigns and legal representatives, any and all of Assignor's Intellectual Property and other proprietary rights; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires Assignor now to confirm said sale, conveyance, assignment, and transfer insofar as it relates to said Intellectual Property and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby confirms that effective January 31, 2008, it sold, conveyed, assigned, transferred, and delivered to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and in all Copyrights, with all rights to sue for past infringement of said Trademarks and Copyrights, and all causes of action (either at law or equity) with respect thereto, the right of recovery, including but not limited to damages, for such past infringement, and the right to assign the rights conveyed herein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor will from time-to-time after the Effective Date, upon request of Assignee, execute, acknowledge, and deliver all such further deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances, and take such further action as may be required to carry out the intent of this Confirmatory Assignment, and to transfer and vest title to any trademark or copyright being transferred

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0499

hereunder, and to protect the right, title, and interest in and enjoyment of all the Trademarks and Copyrights assigned hereunder.

By signature below, the parties affirm agreement to these terms.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

ASSIGNOR
Yanni Partners, Inc.
By: Theren a. Seatte
Its: PRESIDENT
Date: January 31, 2008
ASSIGNEE
GBS Investment Consulting, LLC
Ву:
Its:

Date: January 31, 2008

Page 2

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS SUBJECT TO THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registration No. 1,655,026

Mark: GRID

Status: Registered 8/27/1991 Owner: Yanni Partners, Inc.

Trademark Registration No. 2,679,803

Mark: YANNI PARTNERS Status: Registered 1/28/2003 Owner: Yanni Partners, Inc.

Trademark Registration No. 2,835,248

Mark: Y DESIGN

Status: Registered 4/20/2004 Owner: Yanni Partners, Inc.

Trademark Registration No. 2,955,293

Mark: MEASURING UP Status: Registered 5/24/2005 Owner: Yanni Partners, Inc.

Trademark Application No. 76/255,894

Mark: CA\$H

Status: Abandoned 3/6/2004 Applicant: Yanni Partners, Inc.

Trademark Application No. 76/397,218

Mark: CRRS

Status: Abandoned 11/10/2005 Applicant: Yanni Partners, Inc.

Trademark Application No. 78/426,537

Mark: IMIP

Status: Abandoned 5/2/2007 Applicant: Yanni Partners, Inc.

Trademark Application No. 78/426,558

Mark: INVESTMENT MANAGER INFORMATION PLATFORM

Status: Closed 5/14/2007 Applicant: Yanni Partners, Inc.

Copyright Registration Number TX0005575559, Reg. Year: 2002, Managing Investment Risk - The Path to Achieving Objectives - Yanni Partners, Inc.

Page 3

Copyright Registration Number TX0005549594, v. 14, no.1, winter 2002, Reg. Year: 2002, Measuring Up, Yanni Partners, Inc.

Copyright Registration Number TX0005549594, v. 14, no.2, spring 2002, Reg. Year: 2002, Measuring Up, Yanni Partners, Inc.

Copyright Registration Number TX0005554660, v. 13, no.1, winter 2001, Reg. Year: 2002, Measuring Up, Yanni Partners, Inc.

Copyright Registration Number TX0005554660, v. 13, no.2, spring 2001, Reg. Year: 2002, Measuring Up, Yanni Partners, Inc.

Copyright Registration Number TX0005554659, v. 13, no.3, summer 2001, Reg. Year: 2002, Measuring Up, Yanni Partners, Inc.

Copyright Registration Number TX0005554659, v. 13, no.4, fall 2001, Reg. Year: 2002, Measuring Up, Yanni Partners, Inc.

Copyright Registration Number TX0005558091, v. 12, no.1, winter 2000, Reg. Year: 2002, Measuring Up, Yanni Partners, Inc.

Copyright Registration Number TX0005558091, v. 12, no.2, spring 2000, Reg. Year: 2002, Measuring Up, Yanni Partners, Inc.

Copyright Registration Number TX0005558091, v. 12, no.3, summer 2000, Reg. Year: 2002, Measuring Up, Yanni Partners, Inc.

Copyright Registration Number TX0005558091, v. 12, no.4, fall 2000, Reg. Year: 2002, Measuring Up, Yanni Partners, Inc.

Copyright Registration Number TX0006125566, v. 16, no.1, winter 2004, Reg. Year: 2005, Measuring Up, Yanni Partners, Inc.

Copyright Registration Number TX0006125566, v. 16, no.2, spring 2004, Reg. Year: 2004, Measuring Up, Yanni Partners, Inc.

Copyright Registration Number TX0006125567, v. 16, no.3, summer 2004, Reg. Year: 2005, Measuring Up, Yanni Partners, Inc.

Copyright Registration Number TX0006125567, v. 16, no.4, fall 2004, Reg. Year: 2005, Measuring Up, Yanni Partners, Inc.

Copyright Registration Number TX0006125565, v. 15, no.3, summer 2003, Reg. Year: 2005, Measuring Up, Yanni Partners, Inc.

Copyright Registration Number TX0006125565, v. 15, no.4, fall 2003, Reg. Year: 2005, Measuring Up, Yanni Partners, Inc.

Copyright Registration Number TX0006177022, v. 17, no.1, winter 2005, Reg. Year: 2005, Measuring Up, Yanni Partners, Inc.

ND: 4824-1254-6562, v. 1 | 49446-036

REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0503